Lamar Township Supervisors’ Regular Meeting of May 7th, 2024:

Present:
Meeting called to order:
Motion to accept the April 2nd, 2024, Regular Meeting:
Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:
Secretary Report:

a. Wayne Township Landfill Tire Collection — May 17t & 18t

b. Clinton County Association of Township Officials Convention - June 6th

Registration is due no later than May 28th, $20.00 per person.

c. Second Class Township Code - Auditor's Compensation Act of April 15, 2024
Fire Report:
Police Report:

Planning Commission Report:
a. None

Zoning Report:
a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc for February
b. Permits Issued: 2 Building.

Public Works:
a. Burrell Road
b. Park - Kids Picnic tables $1300.00 for 4.
¢. Rubber Muich

New Business:
a. Special Meeting — Whitetail Estates Il As-Built Review on April 11th
b. Special Meeting — Happy Valley Development on April 18t
c. New Fire Hydrant at Fire Company
d. Tennis Courts — Put out for bid, received CCCFC Grant.

Old Business:
a. Cedar Heights Cemetery Request -

Public comment:
Adjournment:
Recorded By:

Tracy Roberts
Secretary



Lamar Township Treasury Report of April 30th, 2024:

General Account:
Balance as of 4/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 4/30/2024:

Street Light Account:
Balance as of 4/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 4/30/2024:

State Account:

Balance as of 4/1/2024.:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 4/30/2024:

Marcellus Shale Account:

Balance as of 4/1/2024.:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 4/30/2024:

Cemetery Account:
Balance as of 4/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 4/30/2024:

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts
Treasurer
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703,415.45
43,324.95
28,400.93

718,339.47

15,062.06
51.76
509.57
14,604.25

491,757.26
1,724.56
493,481.82
302,226.62
1,059.89
303,286.51
32,996.78
115.72

33,112.50



