Lamar Township Supervisors' Regular Meeting of May 7th, 2024:

Present:

Meeting called to order:

Motion to accept the April 2nd, 2024, Regular Meeting:

Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:

Secretary Report:

- a. Wayne Township Landfill Tire Collection May 17th & 18th
- b. Clinton County Association of Township Officials Convention June 6th Registration is due no later than May 28th, \$20.00 per person.
- c. Second Class Township Code Auditor's Compensation Act of April 15, 2024

Fire Report:

Police Report:

Planning Commission Report:

a. None

Zoning Report:

- a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc for February
- b. Permits Issued: 2 Building.

Public Works:

- a. Burrell Road
- b. Park Kids Picnic tables \$1300.00 for 4.
- c. Rubber Mulch

New Business:

- a. Special Meeting Whitetail Estates II As-Built Review on April 11th
- b. Special Meeting Happy Valley Development on April 18th
- c. New Fire Hydrant at Fire Company
- d. Tennis Courts Put out for bid, received CCCFC Grant.

Old Business:

a. Cedar Heights Cemetery Request -

Public comment:

Adjournment:

Recorded By:

Tracy Roberts Secretary

Lamar Township Treasury Report of April 30th, 2024:

General Account:		
Balance as of 4/1/2024:	\$	703,415.45
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$ \$	43,324.95
Expenses:	\$	28,400.93
Balance as of 4/30/2024:	\$	718,339.47
Street Light Account:		
Balance as of 4/1/2024:	¢	15,062.06
Deposits of Interest:	¢ ¢	51.76
	\$ \$ \$	509.57
Expenses:	ф Ф	
Balance as of 4/30/2024:	\$	14,604.25
State Account:		
Balance as of 4/1/2024:	\$	491,757.26
Deposits of Interest:	\$	1,724.56
Expenses:	Ŝ	,
Balance as of 4/30/2024:	\$ \$ \$	493,481.82
Marcellus Shale Account:		
	¢	202 226 62
Balance as of 4/1/2024:	\$	302,226.62
Deposits of Interest:	\$	1,059.89
Expenses:	\$ \$ \$	
Balance as of 4/30/2024:	\$	303,286.51
Cemetery Account:		
Balance as of 4/1/2024:	\$	32,996.78
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	115.72
Expenses:	¢ ¢	110172
Balance as of 4/30/2024:	¢ ¢	33,112.50
	φ	JJ, I IZ.JU

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts Treasurer